Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David John Clark	04/02/2008
Peter Y. Hsu	04/03/2008
Scott Anthony Morgan	04/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12062566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)220-1857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5182201850

Email: sphelps@iplawusa.com Correspondent Name: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts Address Line 1: 22 Century Hill Drive, Suite 302 Address Line 4: Latham, NEW YORK 12110

GB920070195US1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hye Jin Lucy Song

Total Attachments: 2

source=GB920070195US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=GB920070195US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020758 FRAME: 0427

500506164

	ASSIC	<u>GNMENT</u>	Docket No. GB920070195US1
	Whereas, We		
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) David John Clark United Kingdom,	City of Warwick	ζ,
	(2) Peter Y. Hsu County of Travis,	City of Austin, State of Texas	3
	and		
	(3) Scott Anthony Morgan County of Travis,	City of Austin, State of Texas,	
	have invented certain improvemen	ts in	
TITLE		R SYNCHRONIZING DATA RE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	CORD WITH WEB DOCUMENT IN
DATES THAT	and executed, respectively, a Unite		
SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1) APRIL 2, 2008, (2)	, 2008, and (3) _	, 2008.
business at A	TERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINE Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter ication and invention, and to any Unite	called IBM), desires to acquire	the entire right, title and interest in
sell, assign, a and inventior priority result any Letters P hereby agree	e, for a valuable consideration, receipted transfer to IBM, its successors and a therein disclosed for the United State ing from the filing of said United States attent granted upon the inventions set that IBM may apply for foreign Letters with the United States and foreign ap	d assigns, the entire right, title a as and foreign countries, and in a s application, and we request th forth in said application to IBM, as Patent on said invention and w	nd interest in the said application all foreign countries, and all rights o e Commissioner of Patents to issue its successors and assigns; and we we will execute all papers necessary
Signed and seale Daylo John Clar	Carky	on APRIL 2,	2008
Peter Y. Hsu		on, 2	2008
Scott Anthony M	forgan	on, 2	2008

PATENT REEL: 020758 FRAME: 0428

		ASSIGNMENT		Docket No. GB920070195US1		
	Whereas, We					
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) David John Clark United Kingdom,		City of Warwick,			
	(2) Peter Y. Hau County of Travis,		City of Austin, State of Texas,			
	and					
	(3) Scott Anthony Morga County of Travis,	ân	City of Austin, State of Texas,			
	have invented certain imp	provements in				
TITLE	TITLE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZING DATA RECORD WITH WEB DOCUMENT A CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM					
DATES THAT	and executed, respective	ly, a United States	patent application there	for on		
INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1), 200	-				
business at Ar		ereinafter called IB	IM), desires to acquire t	on of New York, having a place of ne entire right, title and interest in e obtained therefor;		
sell, assign, ar and invention t priority resultin any Letters Pa hereby agree t	d transfer to IBM, its succe herein disclosed for the Un g from the filing of said Uni tent granted upon the inver	essors and assigns ited States and for ited States applica itions set forth in s ign Letters Patent	 the entire right, title an reign countries, and in a tion, and we request the aid application to IBM, it on said invention and we 	d, we, the above named, hereby d interest in the said application ill foreign countries, and all rights of Commissioner of Patents to issues successors and assigns; and we will execute all papers necessary so by IBM.		
Signed and sealed						
David John Clark	Allowan	on	, 2	008		
Poter V. Hau	De-	on	Apr. 3+01, 2			
Scott Anthony Me	Andy Wag	on	April 3 ,2	008		

PATENT REEL: 020758 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 04/04/2008